Итоговый протокол олимпиады по немецкому языку в начальной школе 

3 класс 
Возможное макс. Кол-во баллов 24,5
	№

п/п
	Фамилия имя участника
	   Кол-во 

   баллов
	  Место 
	  Школа  

	1
	Максимов Женя
	22,5
	1
	ЦРДО 

	2
	Келексашвили Данил 
	17,75
	2 -3
	58

	3
	 Аверкович Дарья  
	17,75
	2-3
	20

	4
	Яншина Анастасия
	15,5
	4
	58

	
	
	
	
	


4 класс 

                                  Возможное макс. Кол-во баллов 

	№

п/п
	Фамилия имя участника
	   Кол-во 

   баллов
	  Место 
	   Школа

	1
	Киркин Михаил 
	41
	1
	23

	2
	Шилов Евгений
	36
	2
	23

	3
	Большакова Анастасия 
	35,5
	3
	17

	4
	Лезина Ксения 
	35
	4
	23

	5
	Крайнова Валерия 
	34
	5
	23

	6
	Шепелев Александр 
	32
	6
	32


